
 

Summary of Awards 

Bolton’s Fund Round 34 -  
Winter Holiday Activities and Food Fund 

October 2022 

8 Awards 

£17,940 Awarded 
 

All projects funded 

Name of Group Summary of Project 
Amount 
awarded 

Harmony Youth Project Winterzone 2022 £2,250.00 

Blackrod Sports and 
Community Centre 

Blackrod Winter HAF £2,230.00 

Hafway Hafway Winter  £1,316.00 

Forest Frontiers CIC Project Wild Child £2,954.00 

Be the Change Youth 
Project CIC 

Be the Change Winter HAF £2,186.00 

The Hub at Westhoughton 
(Westhoughton Vision) 

Winter Wonderland Fun £2,250.00 

Believe Achieve CIC Winter Holiday Club £2,080.00 

Elite Community Hub CIC New Bury Christmas HAF £2,674.00 

TOTAL £17,940.00 
 


